

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34057-34058/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in LPA No. 309/2010 & SCA No. 9483/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SUPDT. CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.& ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Chander, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1                      Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Murli, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Amar Dave, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to the nature, title and possession in respect of the immovable property in question shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master