

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34057-34058/2010

SUPDT. CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Aldanish Rein, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her, as last chance.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit in the meantime, in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR