

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11767/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in CMWP No.
758/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNJ BIHARI LAL CHARITABLE TRUST&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application seeking
condonation of delay and in the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 34057-34058 of 2010.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to the
nature, title and possession in respect of the
immovable property in question shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master