

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20699/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNJ BIHARI LAL CHARITABLE TRUST&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 has already come on record.

Respondent No.4 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary proof of dasti in respect of respondent no.2 by 18.7.2013 failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |