

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6900-6901/2011

SUPDT. CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20699/2011 (XI)

(Only SLP (C) No. 20699/2011 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 03-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms./Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Saloni Tangri Jawa, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20699/2011

Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ms. Mandeep Kalara, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocates seeks and is given one week's time for filing vakalatnama for respondent No.1 . Four weeks time is given to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 16.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG