

ITEM NO.102 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6900-6901/2011

SUPDT. CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20699/2011 (XI)

IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Aravind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for pass over is sought on the ground that learned ASG is arguing in some other Court. On our query whether the synopsis has been filed or not, learned counsel is unable to reply. We have made it clear to him, to be duly communicated, that if the synopsis is not available tomorrow, we will assume that the appellants do not want to assist us and their appeal will be summarily dismissed.

List tomorrow, i.e., 12.08.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)